ORDINANCE No. 182407
Amend Lease Agreement with Summit Properties, Inc. for the Bureau of Parks and Recreation South Maintenance District Building. (Ordinance)
The City of Portland ordains:

Section 1.  The Council finds:

1.
The Bureau of Parks and Recreation currently leases certain improved property from Summit Properties, Inc. for use as its South District Maintenance Headquarters. The original lease was authorized under Ordinance No. 178872, and amended twice in accordance with Ordinance No. 179172 (clarified lease term and authorized certain improvements) and Ordinance No. 179848 (expanded lease area, revised lease term and provided for certain tenant improvement reimbursements).

2.
The lease, as amended, is scheduled to expire on January 31, 2021 if renewal options provided for in the lease are exercised by the City.
3.
The City intends to complete significant tenant improvements if the lease expiration date can be extended to January 31, 2031. Parks and Summit Properties have negotiated a lease amendment which satisfies this requirement, as well as clarifies rent setting procedures for the renewal terms. 
NOW, THEREFORE, the Council directs:

a. The Director of Parks and Recreation Bureau is authorized to execute a lease amendment substantially the same as Exhibit A to this ordinance.

b. The Director of Parks will record the fully executed lease amendment in the Multnomah County Deed Records, with the recorded amendment to be returned to Auditor for filing in the City records.
Passed by the Council: December 10, 2008
GARY BLACKMER
Commissioner Saltzman



Auditor of the City of Portland

Prepared by:
Steve Planchon:kmg



By /s/ Susan Parsons
November 20, 2008





Deputy
BACKING SHEET INFORMATION

AGENDA NO.   1662, 1705-2008
ACTION TAKEN: 
DEC 03 2008 PASSED TO SECOND READING DEC 10 2008 9:30 A.M.

ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION/COUNCIL DOCUMENT NO.   182407
	COMMISSIONERS VOTED AS FOLLOWS:

	
	YEAS
	NAYS

	ADAMS
	X
	

	FISH
	X
	

	LEONARD
	X
	

	SALTZMAN
	X
	

	POTTER
	X
	


